PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
U.S. Bank National Association	02/16/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mikohn Gaming Corporation
Street Address:	920 Pilot Road
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

Name:	Mikohn Nevada
Street Address:	920 Pilot Road
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

Name:	MGC, Inc.
Street Address:	920 Pilot Road
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

Name:	Casino Excitement, Inc.
Street Address:	920 Pilot Road
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

Name:	Progressive Games, Inc.
Street Address:	920 Pilot Road
	11

PATENT "REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0082

City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89119	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6398644
Patent Number:	6645071
Patent Number:	6988948
Patent Number:	6855055
Application Number:	60068624
Application Number:	60083658
Application Number:	09218500
Application Number:	09843326
Application Number:	10004017
Application Number:	10714792
Application Number:	10951082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4156932440

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Chris Rhem

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	304643-106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Rhem

Total Attachments: 4

source=US Bank Termination2#page1.tif source=US Bank Termination2#page2.tif source=US Bank Termination2#page3.tif source=US Bank Termination2#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0083

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

Mikohn Gaming Corporation and its subsidiaries

Patents:

See attached Schedule A

TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Mikohn Gaming Corporation, a Nevada corporation, and its subsidiaries (collectively, "Grantor") entered into a Patent Security Agreement dated as of August 22, 2001 by and among Grantor and U.S. Bank National Association (as successor trustee to Firstar Bank, N.A.), as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2002, at Reel 012795, Frame 0288, pursuant to which Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents"), now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest in the Patents, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

763902 VI/3F

PATENT REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0084 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of the 16th day of February 2006.

Address:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

60 Livingston Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55107-1419

Name: Raymond S. Haverstock

Title: Vice President

REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0085

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

TITLE	PATENT No.	ISSUE DATE	APPLICATION No.	FILING DATE
PATTERN REVERSE KENO GAME METHOD OF PLAY	6,398,644	06/04/02	09/218,500	12/22/98
PATTERN REVERSE KENO GAME METHOD OF PLAY	6,645,071	11/11/03	09/843,326	04/26/01
CASINO BONUS GAMING USING PLAYER INPUT (amended title 05/22/02)	6,988,948	01/24/06	10/004,017 20020058544	10/18/01
PATTERN REVERSE KENO GAME METHOD OF PLAY	6,855,055	02/15/05	10/714,792	11/17/03

PATENT APPLICATIONS

TITLE	PATENT No.	ISSUE DATE	APPLICATION No.	FILING DATE
PATTERN REVERSE KENO GAME METHOD OF PLAY			PROVISIONAL APPLICATION	12/23/97
*Expired (See U.S. PTO Status & Application No. 09/218,500)			*60/068,624	
PATTERN REVERSE KENO GAME METHOD OF PLAY			PROVISIONAL APPLICATION	04/30/98
*Expired (See U.S. PTO Status & Application No. 09/218,500)			*60/083,658	
PATTERN REVERSE KENO GAME METHOD OF PLAY			09/218,500	12/22/98
*See Provisional Application No. 60/083,658				
PATTERN REVERSE KENO GAME METHOD OF PLAY			09/843,326	04/26/01
Cont. of Application No. 09/218,500				

PATENT REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0086

CASINO BONUS GAMING USING PLAYER INPUT (amended title 05/22/02) Cont. of Application No. 09/843,326	10/004,017 20020058544	10/18/01
PATTERN REVERSE KENO GAME METHOD OF PLAY Cont. of Application No. 10/004,017	10/714,792	11/17/03
PATTERN REVERSE KENO GAME METHOD OF PLAY Cont. of Application No. 10/714,792	10/951,082 20050037833	09/27/04

983902 v1/SF

PATENT

REEL: 017186 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 02/17/2006